
Minnesota State (9-16, 5-12 NCC) -vs- South Dakota Coyotes (19-6, 11-6 NCC)
02/22/02 at DakotaDome, Vermillion, SD

 
 

 
 
Minnesota State 53

South Dakota Coyotes 94

Date: 02/22/02
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 3022
Site: DakotaDome, Vermillion, SD
Referees: Mike Cannon, Mark Gelle, Robert Schoewe

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minnesota State 26 27 53
South Dakota Coyotes 51 43 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jay Larson * 36 6-13 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 6 2 0 3 14
05 Drew Carlson * 27 5-11 3-7 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 0 13
25 Jermaine Brown * 28 3-11 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 6 1 0 9
53 Shawn Beaudette * 25 2-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 1 0 6
51 Jon Hickman * 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
31 Chris Johnson 16 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 6
45 Luke Johnson 15 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
21 Jevin Budde 31 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 0 0
55 Scott von Lehe 13 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 3 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 6-20 7-12 10-28 38 12 15 19 2 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 11-34   32.35 % 4-12   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 6-20   30.0 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Eric Hickenbottom * 28 8-10 4-6 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 20
03 Paul Marshall * 19 7-11 5-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 2 19
04 Josh Mueller * 31 5-8 3-5 2-2 1-5 6 1 9 5 1 0 15
22 Jimmie Foster * 25 5-15 0-2 1-3 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 11
52 Steve Anderson * 22 2-6 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 3 1 3 1 7
30 Scott Hansen 23 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-10 10 1 1 1 2 3 6
10 Luke Tibbetts 22 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 3 4 0 0 3 6
50 Daniel Tumis 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
51 JD Roberts 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 1 0 2
53 Eric Holmstadt 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Chris Kassin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-72 16-28 6-9 11-34 45 13 25 13 7 9 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 9-16   56.25 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 7-12   58.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 36-72   50.0 % 16-28   57.1 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 44 2nd-
02:37



First Half Box Score
Minnesota State 26

South Dakota Coyotes 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jay Larson 18 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 3 3
5 Drew Carlson 20 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 10
25 Jermaine Brown 18 2-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 5 1 0 7
53 Shawn Beaudette 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
51 Jon Hickman 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Chris Johnson 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
45 Luke Johnson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jevin Budde 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0
55 Scott von Lehe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 2-8 6-8 4-12 16 5 6 11 1 4 26
30.0 % 25.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Eric Hickenbottom 14 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 10
3 Paul Marshall 9 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 13
4 Josh Mueller 20 4-6 3-4 2-2 0-5 5 1 6 4 1 0 13
22 Jimmie Foster 15 4-10 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
52 Steve Anderson 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
30 Scott Hansen 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 2 3
10 Luke Tibbetts 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
50 Daniel Tumis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 JD Roberts 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
53 Eric Holmstadt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chris Kassin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-37 9-16 2-2 6-16 22 8 12 8 3 6 51
54.1 % 56.3 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota State 27

South Dakota Coyotes 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jay Larson 18 5-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 0 11
5 Drew Carlson 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Jermaine Brown 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
53 Shawn Beaudette 17 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 6
51 Jon Hickman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Chris Johnson 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
45 Luke Johnson 10 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
21 Jevin Budde 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
55 Scott von Lehe 12 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 3 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 4-12 1-4 6-16 22 7 9 8 1 2 27
32.4 % 33.3 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Eric Hickenbottom 14 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 10
3 Paul Marshall 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
4 Josh Mueller 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
22 Jimmie Foster 10 1-5 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
52 Steve Anderson 9 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 3 0 5
30 Scott Hansen 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 1 1 1 3
10 Luke Tibbetts 12 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 1 4
50 Daniel Tumis 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
51 JD Roberts 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
53 Eric Holmstadt 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Chris Kassin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 7-12 4-7 5-18 23 5 13 5 4 3 43
45.7 % 58.3 % 57.1 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Coyotes
19:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,PAUL

-- ASSIST  by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by HICKMAN,JON 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JOSH
19:17 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,PAUL

-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH
TURNOVER  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 18:57

18:34 MISS 3PTR by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,JIMMIE

18:30 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 17:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:55 FOUL  by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JERMAINE 17:45
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 17:45

17:34 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,PAUL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JOSH
17:03 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 16:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,PAUL

FOUL  by HICKMAN,JON 16:49
16:41 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JOSH
FOUL  by LARSON,JAY 16:17

16:17 0-13 H 13 GOOD FT by MUELLER,JOSH
16:17 0-14 H 14 GOOD FT by MUELLER,JOSH

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:05 2-14 H 12
ASSIST  by CARLSON,DREW --

15:49 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JERMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
15:27 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JOSH

STEAL  by LARSON,JAY 15:26
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JERMAINE 15:20

15:05 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JD
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by BUDDE,JEVIN 14:43

14:32 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,JIMMIE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,CHRIS 14:31
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 14:27 5-14 H 9
ASSIST  by LARSON,JAY --
FOUL  by CARLSON,DREW 14:07

13:57 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MUELLER,JOSH
13:43 FOUL  by MUELLER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by LARSON,JAY 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT

13:31 5-20 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,JD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:27
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JERMAINE 13:17

12:58 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,JD
STEAL  by LARSON,JAY 12:57
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JERMAINE 12:54

12:50 STEAL  by MARSHALL,PAUL



12:49 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,PAUL
12:49 FOUL  by MARSHALL,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by HICKMAN,JON 12:40
12:40 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,JD

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
12:25 5-22 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 12:09 7-22 H 15
ASSIST  by LARSON,JAY --

11:49 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 11:37

11:37 BLOCK  by MUELLER,JOSH
11:35 FOUL  by MARSHALL,PAUL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
FOUL  by HICKMAN,JON 11:16

11:06 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE
BLOCK  by BROWN,JERMAINE 11:06
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JOSH
10:47 7-24 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,JIMMIE

MISS LAYUP by BUDDE,JEVIN 10:32
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRIS 10:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 10:22 9-24 H 15
ASSIST  by BUDDE,JEVIN --

10:12 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:06 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by BUDDE,JEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 09:33 12-24 H 12
ASSIST  by BUDDE,JEVIN --

09:13 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
08:22 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,STEVE
MISS JUMPER by LARSON,JAY 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
07:57 12-29 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,JIMMIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:55

07:35 FOUL  by TIBBETTS,LUKE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHRIS 07:35 13-29 H 16
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHRIS 07:35 14-29 H 15

07:22 14-31 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,STEVE
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JERMAINE 07:00

06:59 STEAL  by TIBBETTS,LUKE
06:56 MISS LAYUP by TIBBETTS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,DREW --
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,DREW 06:49 16-31 H 15

06:32 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JOSH
STEAL  by LARSON,JAY 06:31
MISS 3PTR by BUDDE,JEVIN 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JIMMIE
06:18 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TIBBETTS,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH
TURNOVER  by LARSON,JAY 06:06

06:04 STEAL  by TIBBETTS,LUKE



05:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,DREW 05:41

05:41 BLOCK  by HANSEN,SCOTT
-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JOSH

05:29 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,STEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,STEVE

05:21 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUDDE,JEVIN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
04:54 16-36 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MUELLER,JOSH

TURNOVER  by BUDDE,JEVIN 04:39
04:38 STEAL  by ANDERSON,STEVE
04:23 MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LUKE(in the paint) 04:15 18-36 H 18
ASSIST  by CARLSON,DREW --

04:03 18-39 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH

TURNOVER  by BUDDE,JEVIN 03:35
03:34 STEAL  by HANSEN,SCOTT
03:30 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,SCOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
03:24 18-42 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MUELLER,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
03:08 FOUL  by HANSEN,SCOTT

MISS FT by LARSON,JAY 03:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LARSON,JAY 03:08 19-42 H 23

03:00 19-44 H 25 GOOD DUNK by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,JAY(in the paint) 02:52 21-44 H 23
02:38 21-46 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,DREW(in the paint) 02:31 23-46 H 23

02:18 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JERMAINE --

02:16 FOUL  by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
GOOD FT by BROWN,JERMAINE 02:16 24-46 H 22
GOOD FT by BROWN,JERMAINE 02:16 25-46 H 21

01:55 25-48 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,LUKE

01:41 FOUL  by FOSTER,JIMMIE
MISS FT by BROWN,JERMAINE 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,JERMAINE 01:41 26-48 H 22

01:29 26-51 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,SCOTT
-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by LARSON,JAY 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT

01:10 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by LARSON,JAY 00:59

00:51 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by LARSON,JAY 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by HANSEN,SCOTT
FOUL  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 00:42

00:17 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,JD

00:13 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JERMAINE 00:05



-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JIMMIE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Coyotes
19:41 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 19:30
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JERMAINE 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,PAUL
19:20 26-53 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
FOUL  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 19:20

19:20 MISS FT by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,JON --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 18:56 28-53 H 25
ASSIST  by CARLSON,DREW --

18:28 28-55 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,STEVE
18:21 FOUL  by ANDERSON,STEVE

GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,DREW 18:11 31-55 H 24
ASSIST  by LARSON,JAY --
FOUL  by HICKMAN,JON 17:55

17:55 MISS FT by FOSTER,JIMMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:55 31-56 H 25 GOOD FT by FOSTER,JIMMIE
GOOD JUMPER by LARSON,JAY 17:43 33-56 H 23
ASSIST  by BROWN,JERMAINE --

17:21 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRIS 17:11

17:11 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,STEVE
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,STEVE

16:56 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,JOSH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CHRIS 16:48

16:35 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by LARSON,JAY --
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,DREW 16:12

16:11 STEAL  by MARSHALL,PAUL
15:55 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,JIMMIE

MISS 3PTR by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,PAUL

15:42 33-61 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by LARSON,JAY 15:27 35-61 H 26
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 15:25

15:18 MISS 3PTR by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,DREW --
TURNOVER  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 15:03
FOUL  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 15:03

14:53 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JD
-- REBOUND OFF by MUELLER,JOSH

14:36 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
FOUL  by LEHE,SCOTT VON 14:16

14:06 35-63 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,JD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,PAUL

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LUKE 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JD

13:34 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,LUKE



-- REBOUND OFF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
13:32 MISS LAYUP by TIBBETTS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,DREW 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
FOUL  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 13:21

13:10 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,SCOTT
MISS 3PTR by LARSON,JAY 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
12:40 35-65 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by TIBBETTS,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JERMAINE 12:16

12:14 STEAL  by HANSEN,SCOTT
12:09 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JOSH

STEAL  by JOHNSON,CHRIS 12:08
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LUKE 11:50
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:50

11:34 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,JON --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
11:02 35-68 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,SCOTT

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,JD
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:46 37-68 H 31

10:29 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by LARSON,JAY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JERMAINE 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
10:04 37-71 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,PAUL

-- ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CHRIS 09:44
REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN,JON --

09:42 FOUL  by TIBBETTS,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by HICKMAN,JON 09:36 39-71 H 32
ASSIST  by LARSON,JAY --

09:09 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,STEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,STEVE

09:06 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by LEHE,SCOTT VON --
TURNOVER  by BUDDE,JEVIN 08:56

08:38 39-74 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,SCOTT

GOOD 3PTR by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 08:22 42-74 H 32
ASSIST  by LARSON,JAY --

08:08 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by LEHE,SCOTT VON 07:53
REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN,JON --
MISS LAYUP by LARSON,JAY 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,STEVE
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT

FOUL  by LEHE,SCOTT VON 07:37
07:37 42-75 H 33 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,STEVE
07:37 42-76 H 34 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,STEVE

-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,JOSH
07:24 FOUL  by ANDERSON,STEVE

MISS FT by LEHE,SCOTT VON 07:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEHE,SCOTT VON 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
07:08 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LEHE,SCOTT VON --



TURNOVER  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 06:51
06:40 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,JIMMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:28 MISS 3PTR by TIBBETTS,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,JIMMIE
06:23 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,JIMMIE

REBOUND DEF by LEHE,SCOTT VON --
GOOD 3PTR by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 06:08 45-76 H 31
ASSIST  by LARSON,JAY --

05:51 45-79 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,STEVE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LUKE 05:39
05:39 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,STEVE

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
05:32 45-81 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by LARSON,JAY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SCOTT
05:03 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by LEHE,SCOTT VON --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LUKE 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
FOUL  by LEHE,SCOTT VON 04:23

04:23 45-82 H 37 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,STEVE
04:23 MISS FT by ANDERSON,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 04:16

04:16 BLOCK  by HANSEN,SCOTT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:16
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LUKE 03:58

03:57 STEAL  by TIBBETTS,LUKE
03:53 45-84 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LUKE 03:35
REBOUND OFF by LEHE,SCOTT VON --
MISS LAYUP by LEHE,SCOTT VON 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
03:25 45-87 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by TUMIS,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by HICKENBOTTOM,ERIC
03:17 FOUL  by TIBBETTS,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by BUDDE,JEVIN 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JD

03:06 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,JD
STEAL  by LEHE,SCOTT VON 03:05
MISS 3PTR by BUDDE,JEVIN 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,LUKE
02:37 45-89 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMSTADT,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 02:24
REBOUND OFF by LARSON,JAY --
GOOD 3PTR by LARSON,JAY 02:17 48-89 H 41
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LUKE --

01:59 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by LEHE,SCOTT VON --
GOOD JUMPER by LARSON,JAY 01:41 50-89 H 39
ASSIST  by BUDDE,JEVIN --

01:28 50-92 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by TUMIS,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TUMIS,DANIEL

00:57 MISS JUMPER by KASSIN,CHRIS
BLOCK  by BEAUDETTE,SHAWN 00:57



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,JAY(in the paint) 00:46 52-92 H 40
ASSIST  by BUDDE,JEVIN --

00:25 52-94 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by TIBBETTS,LUKE(in the paint)
00:14 FOUL  by TUMIS,DANIEL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,LUKE 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LUKE 00:14 53-94 H 41


